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Spare Parts List of PaniBP 4 ©

11-0227 Mounting plate

11-0228 Mounting plate for tangential blower
11-0226 Lamp Base Support

31-0050 Cover Hinge

21-0097 Tangential Blower

21-0098 Tangential Blower

432577 Radial Blower

22-0017  CEE- Connector 4x32A

21-0101  Annex Housing HB. 10. AG- VS
21-0100 Pin Insert HE 6/10 Sti. s
22-0004 Hour Counter

22-0037 Igniter

23-0008 ON - Pushbutton (green)
23-0009  OFF- Pushbutton (red)

21-0025 Connector

23-0017 Miniature Voltage Selector SWA
21-0102  Snap Guides

22-0045 Lamp Base G38 with Lock Lever
23-0018 Resistor in Aluminum Housing
23-0019  Resistor in Aluminum Housing
21-0019 Wing Nuts M8 Galvanized
21-0086  Adjustable Clamping Lever M8
21-0104  Adjustable Clamping Grip
21-1516  Label "PANI BPACT"

21-0141  Lock with spring ring

21-0143  Lock base

11-0125  Switch Bracket

21-0106  Mounting Screw for Ventilator Housing
Cable Bushung with Retaining Clamp and
90-0012 Guard

90-0054 Power Connector C146A
90-0055 Ventilator Housing Complete
90-0114 Ventilator Connector
31-0070 Grip

31-0047  Grip for Fine Adjustment
21-0150 Pinion Gear

21-0088 Rack

12036 Undercarriage

31-0071  Plate for Support Bracket
11-0203  Lift-off Spindle Complete
21-0111  PVCSleeve - Black
21-0112  PVCSleeve - Black
21-0062 Hand Wheel
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21-0107 Adjustable Clamp Lever ?32/M10
12001 Rolling Undercarriage
31-0071 Plate for Support Bracket
11-0203  Lift-off Spindle Complete
21-0060 Casters

21-0061 Fixed Rollers

21-0111  PVCSleeve - Black
21-0112 PVCSleeve - Black
21-0062 Hand Wheel

21-0107 Adjustable Clamp Lever ?32/M10
12037 Projection Cart

21-0147  Frame

21-0148  Casters

21-0149 Fixed Rollers

12038 Hanging Apparatus
90-0015 Safety Switch

12513 Slide Carrier

11-0107  Guide Rollers

11-0108 Excentric Guide Rollers
21-0071  Side Springs

21-0072 Bolts

21-0073  Nuts

21-0074  Adjustment Spindle
21-0075 Angle Bracketl

21-0076  Spring

21-0077  Cylindrical Screw
21-0078 Ball Knob

31-0042  Pressure Springs
31-0043 Slide Holder 18x 18

Locking Pin and Guide Rollers for Slide
11-0219 Carrier

21-0113  PinInsert

22-0046  CEE- Coupling 4x32A
22-0047  Connector Housing CHV10
90-0034 Cable Strain Relief Complete
90-0056 Cable Strain Relief Complete

8894129
5 Wheels for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
6309014 Choke for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
8293145
0 Clip for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
8894101
4 Knob for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
8894140
0 Swing Bracket for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
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7200053
5
8462007
9
8102953
1
8850524
0
8461015
6
7101951
1
6301015
0
8461015
6
8461015
5
8461015
4
8461015
2
8847112
2
8820539
6
8832002
0
8832004
1
8101950
5
8890150
0
8851620
0
8851620
1
8852610
2
7880059
0
1-0069
11-0070
11-0071
11-0072
21-0013
21-0019
21-0021
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Terminal Cover (Voltage Selector)
Terminal Block
Lever

Protective Cover
Grounding Clamp
Hand Grip

Auto- Transformator
Grounding Clamp
Clamp

Lock

End Plate

Guard

Resistor

Capacitor 20 ?F
Capacitor 40 ?F
Swing Bracket Feet
Disc Switch

Fuse Holder 6,3x 32
Fuse Cap 6,3x 32
Fuse 10 AT

Control Card Complete
reflector retaining spring
cover for carrier plate
mounting plate for heat sink
Guide

directional blower for slide
wing nut M8 galvanized

flat milled nut M4

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP

for electronic ballast BC 4000 EP
for BP 4 lI
for BP 41l
for BP 4 lI
for BP 41l
for BP 4 lI
for BP 41l
for BP 4 Il
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21-0025 accessory connector for BP 4 lI
21-0027 directional blower forBP 41l
21-0028 pininsert for BP 4 lI
21-0029 lower housing louvers for BP 41l
21-0030 upper housing louvers for BP 4 I
21-0033  fluted knob screw lock ring for BP 41l
fastener (slotted head) with screw lock
21-0142  ring for BP 41l
21-0143  lower section fastener for BP 4 Il
22-0002 connector amphenol for BP 41l
22-0017 flanged plus (straight) 4x32A for BP 4 Il
22-0018 wall mounted connector 4x32AA for BP 41l
22-0020 Igniter forBP 41l
23-0007 microswitch for BP 41l
23-0008 ON switch forBP 41l
23-0009  OFF switch for BP 41l
24-0013  heat reflecting filter 231x230x3 forBP 41l
24-0014 heat absorbing filter 230x22x4mm for BP 41l
24-0015 UV Filter 231x230x4 for BP 4 I
24-0016 fresnel lens (lampside) d=250 for BP 41l
24-0017 condensor lens 33-60cm d=230 f=390 forBP 41l
24-0018 condensor lens 11-27cm d=230 f=300 for BP 4 1I
24-0019 front condensor lens 33-0cm d=230 f=300 for BP 41
24-0047  reflector d=140 for BP 4 1I
31-0013 connector housing for BP 4 Il
31-0016 fastener for HV cable for BP 4 1I
31-0017 ground housing for BP 4 Il
31-0018 objective fixing bracket for BP 4 1I
cable strain relief with nut and
90-0012 foldprotection for BP 41l
90-0031 base right for BP 4 Il
90-0032  base left for BP 41l
90-0092 heat absorber filter forBP 41l
90-0098 lamp carriage assembly for BP 41l
rear housing withought height adjustment
90-0103  assembly forBP 41l

90-0139 igniter cable complete 6mm2 1=330mm for BP 4 1l
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